The Government of Sokoto State

Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto

Block 18, Giginya Secretariat

Advertisement for Tendering to Feed Students and Pupils in Boarding Primary and Secondary
Schools

The Sokoto State Government represented by Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto,
wishes to invite interested and reputable contractors with relevant experience and requisite expertise
to apply for the prequalification and subsequent tendering for feeding in Boarding Primary and
Secondary Schools across the State.

(1) SCOPE OF WORK:-
Feeding of Pupils/Students in Boarding Primary and Secondary Schools under the Sokoto State
Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto

(2) PREQUALIFICATION
All interested individual contractors and companies are invited to submit the following:

(i)  Certificate of Contract Registration with Sokoto State Government;
(i)  Evidence of Payment of Taxes with Board of Internal Revenue;
(iii)  Certificate of Registration with Corporate Affairs Commission (in case of Firm);

(iv) Evidence of similar contract such as in Hospital, Prison Yards etc., for a minimum of ten
(10)years;

(v) Evidence of financial capacity to carry out the contract through the submission of Bank
Guarantee as follows:-

INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTORS

Schools with less than 1,000 students N1,500,000
a
N2,500,000
b Schools with 1,000-1999 students
N3,000,000

C Schools with 2000 and above students



COMPANIES

N2,000,000
d Schools with less than 1,000 students
N3,000,000
e Schools with 1,000-1999 students
N5,000,000
f Schools with 2000 and above students
(vi) Payment of a non-refundable draft cheque as follows:
INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTORS:
N30,000:00
a Schools with less than 1,000 students
Schools with 1,000-1999 students N50,000:00
b
N70,000:00
C Schools with 2,000 and above students
COMPANIES
N50,000:00
Schools with less than 1,000 students
a
Schools with 1,000 -1999 students N70,000:00
b

C Schools with 2,000 and above students N100,000:00



(3) SUBMISSION OF PRE-QUALIFICATIQN DOCUMENT:

All documents should be signed and submitted in sealed envelope and addressed to:-

The Honourable Commissioner,

Ministry of Basic & Secondary Education,
Block 18, Shehu Kangiwa Secretariat,
Sokoto.

(4) DATE OF SUBMISSION:

Not later than 13% July 2016. However, the general public is to note that the Ministry reserves the

right to choose among the best.

(5 NAMES OF THE AFFECTED SCHOOLS:

SCHOOL
SINO

Aboulrasheed Adisa Raji Special School, Sokoto
I.

Abdullahi Bara’u Secondary School Dogon Daji
ii.

Government Boarding Primary School, Balle
iii.

Government Boarding Primary School Isa
iv.

Government Boarding Primary School, Jabo
V.

Vi. Government Girls College Rabah

CURRENT NUMBER OF
STUDENTS

2,594

1,439

531

624

504

711



Vil.

viii.

Xi.

Xii.

Xiil.

Xiv.

XV.

XVI.

XVil.

XVilil.

Government Girls College of Islamic Sciences, Shuni

Government Girls Model Science Secondary School, Illela

Government Girls Unity Secondary School, Bodinga

Government Secondary School, Gada

Government Secondary School, Gandi

Government Secondary School, Isa

Government Secondary School, Kebbe

Government Secondary School, Kware

Government SeconOary School, Sabon Birni

Government Secondary Sanyinna

Government Secondary School, Tangaza

Government Secondary School, Tureta

437

929

2,001

604

928

1,254

695

1,294

2,429

1,170

1,091

838



XiX.

XX.

XXI.

XXii.

XXiii.

XXIV.

XXV.

Signed:

Government Secondary School, Wurno

Government Science Secondary School, Goronyo

Habsatu Ahmadu Bello Arabic Secondary School, Sokoto

Sultan Abubakar College, Sokoto

Sheik Abubakar Gummi Memorial College, Sokoto

Sani Dingyadi Unity Secondary School, Farfaru

Sokoto Science College, Sokoto

Total

Umaru Ahmad Sokoto,
Director Planning, Research & Statistics
08065628299

1,146

1,394

2,296

1,825

1,891

2,581

928

32,134



