The Government of Sokoto State

Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto

**Block 18, Giginya Secretariat** 

Advertisement for Tendering to Feed Students and Pupils in Boarding Primary and Secondary Schools

The Sokoto State Government represented by Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto, wishes to invite interested and reputable contractors with relevant experience and requisite expertise to apply for the prequalification and subsequent tendering for feeding in Boarding Primary and Secondary Schools across the State.

### (1) SCOPE OF WORK:-

Feeding of Pupils/Students in Boarding Primary and Secondary Schools under the Sokoto State Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto

#### (2) PREQUALIFICATION

All interested individual contractors and companies are invited to submit the following:

- (i) Certificate of Contract Registration with Sokoto State Government;
- (ii) Evidence of Payment of Taxes with Board of Internal Revenue;
- (iii) Certificate of Registration with Corporate Affairs Commission (in case of Firm);
- (iv) Evidence of similar contract such as in Hospital, Prison Yards etc., for a minimum of ten (10)years;
- (v) Evidence of financial capacity to carry out the contract through the submission of Bank Guarantee as follows:-

### INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTORS

	Schools with less than 1,000 students	N1,500,000
a		N2,500,000
b	Schools with 1,000-1999 students	142,500,000
		N3,000,000
c	Schools with 2000 and above students	

# **COMPANIES**

		N2,000,000
d	Schools with less than 1,000 students	
		N3,000,000
e	Schools with 1,000-1999 students	
		N5,000,000
f	Schools with 2000 and above students	
(vi)	Payment of a non-refundable draft cheque as follows:	
	INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTORS:	
		N30,000:00
a	Schools with less than 1,000 students	
	Schools with 1,000-1999 students	N50,000:00
b		
		N70,000:00
c	Schools with 2,000 and above students	
	COMPANIES	
	Schools with less than 1,000 students	N50,000:00
a		
	Schools with 1,000 -1999 students	N70,000:00
b		
c	Schools with 2,000 and above students	N100,000:00

# (3) SUBMISSION OF PRE-QUALIFICATION DOCUMENT:

All documents should be signed and submitted in sealed envelope and addressed to:-

The Honourable Commissioner, Ministry of Basic & Secondary Education, Block 18, Shehu Kangiwa Secretariat, Sokoto.

#### (4) DATE OF SUBMISSION:

Not later than 13<sup>th</sup> July 2016. However, the general public is to note that the Ministry reserves the right to choose among the best.

### (5) NAMES OF THE AFFECTED SCHOOLS:

	SCHOOL	CURRENT NUMBER OF STUDENTS
S/NO		
	Aboulrasheed Adisa Raji Special School, Sokoto	2,594
i.	Abdullahi Bara'u Secondary School Dogon Daji	1,439
ii.		
	Government Boarding Primary School, Balle	531
iii.		
	Government Boarding Primary School Isa	624
iv.		504
	Government Boarding Primary School, Jabo	504
v.		
vi.	Government Girls College Rabah	711

	Government Girls College of Islamic Sciences, Shuni	437
vii.	Government Girls Model Science Secondary School, Illela	929
viii.	Government Girls Unity Secondary School, Bodinga	2,001
ix.	Government Secondary School, Gada	604
х.	Government Secondary School, Gandi	928
xi.	Government Secondary School, Isa	1,254
xii.	Government Secondary School, Kebbe	695
xiii.	Government Secondary School, Kware	1,294
xiv.	Government Secon0ary School, Sabon Birni	2,429
xv.	Government Secondary Sanyinna	1,170
xvi.	Government Secondary School, Tangaza	1,091
xvii.	Government Secondary School, Tureta	838
xviii.		

	Total	32,134
xxv.		
	Sokoto Science College, Sokoto	928
xxiv.		7
xxiii.	Sheik Abubakar Gummi Memorial College, Sokoto Sani Dingyadi Unity Secondary School, Farfaru	2,581
		1,891
xxii.		
AAI.	Sultan Abubakar College, Sokoto	1,825
xxi.	1100000 1 1111000 Delice 1 2000 1 2000 1 0 0 10 0 0 1	<b>-,-</b> > 0
XX.	Habsatu Ahmadu Bello Arabic Secondary School, Sokoto	2,296
xix.	Government Science Secondary School, Goronyo	1,394
	Government Secondary School, Wurno	1,146

# Signed:

Umaru Ahmad Sokoto, Director Planning, Research & Statistics 08065628299